Degradability of Expanded Starch/PVA Blends Prepared
Using Calcium Carbonate as the Expanding Inhibitor
Jong-Shin Park,1 June-Ho Yang,1 Dae-Hyun Kim,1 Dae-Hoon Lee2
1Department of Natural Fiber Science, Seoul National University, Seoul, 151-742 Korea
2Korea Institute of Industrial Technology, Choongchungnam-do, 330-820 Korea
Received 5 August 2003; accepted 23 December 2003
DOI 10.1002/app.20533
Published online in Wiley InterScience (www.interscience.wiley.com).

nm was used at a distance of 25 cm from the ESPC
specimens. The internal temperature of the chamber
was fixed at 25°C and the tensile test for specimens
exposed to UV radiation was performed every week.
TABLE I
Composition of ESPCs
Sample
number
Notation of
sample
Ingredient contents
(parta)
Screw
speed
(rpm)Starch PVA CaCO3
1 ESP20C1-150 100 20 1 150
2 ESP20C2-150 100 20 2 150
3 ESP20C3-150 100 20 3 150
4 ESP20C4-150 100 20 4 150
5 ESP30C1-150 100 30 1 150
6 ESP30C2-150 100 30 2 150
7 ESP30C3-150 100 30 3 150
8 ESP30C4-150 100 30 4 150
9 ESP20C1-300 100 20 1 300
10 ESP20C2-300 100 20 2 300
11 ESP20C3-300 100 20 3 300
12 ESP20C4-300 100 20 4 300
13 ESP30C1-300 100 30 1 300
14 ESP30C2-300 100 30 2 300
15 ESP30C3-300 100 30 3 300
16 ESP30C4-300 100 30 4 300
a Part: relative quantity of ingredients to that of starch.
Figure 1 Preparation process of ESPCs using twin-screw extruder.
912 PARK ET AL.
Exposure to soil environment